

9/21/2020

Dear Pueblo of Isleta Community:

Please be informed that we have confirmation of positive cases within the community.

The Isleta Health Services COVID19 response team are currently performing case investigation and contact tracing to determine individuals who have had direct exposure to the positive cases. We ask for your patience as we work through the process. We will contact you directly if we have concerns about your immediate safety. In the interim, please continue with your safety practice of wearing face masks, social distancing (6 feet or more), hand hygiene, and avoiding unnecessary outings/travel.

And finally, please do not hesitate to contact the IHC COVID-19 HOTLINE at 505-869-9720 for questions you may have about your safety, or you may send an email inquiry to IHC_COVID19@islclinic.net.

Thank you again for your patience during this time.

Volette K. Zamora

Chief Executive Officer

Isleta Health Center

P.O. Box 580 / #1 Sagebrush Street

Isleta, New Mexico 87022

Phone: (505) 869-4094 - Fax: (505) 869-4584

e-mail: vzamora@islclinic.net